
New Berlin Mt Auburn Franklin Raymond Franklin Raymond Gridley Niantic Greenview Fisher

MDM Farms Taylorville FFA Charlesworth Landrey  Meyer P Passalacqua Punke Peters Edwards Bright P

DEKALB DKC64-34RIB GENSSRIB 235.69  243.7 266.8 200.0 270.2 237.3 246.4 217.5 248.7 220.0

Croplan CP5073SS GENSS 228.63 13 229.9 257.7 249.0 265.0 224.6 241.5 222.4 225.9 203.1

DEKALB DKC60-80RIB GENVT2PRIB 237.32 10 228.0 262.5 235.1 267.5 246.5 225.7 222.3 256.1

Croplan CP5115SS GENSS 236.00 12 218.3 271.7 242.3 269.0 248.1 236.3 223.1 250.5 234.8

DEKALB DKC61-41RIB GENVT2PRIB 241.66 9 230.7 211.7 278.7 259.2 280.3 259.5 243.1 225.3 253.3 220.2

DEKALB DKC63-91RIB GENVT2PRIB 247.86 1 253.4 212.9 283.8 264.6 286.9 253.6 260.2 228.0 253.5 240.1

Croplan CP5370VT2P GENVT2P 242.93 5 243.2 222.4 268.1 263.5 278.7 254.6 241.8 227.9 255.8 236.0

DEKALB DKC63-57RIB GENVT2PRIB 246.08 3 258.9 219.7 278.3 257.0 285.4 251.5 226.3 232.7 264.8 235.7

DEKALB DKC64-34RIB GENSSRIB 236.17 11 246.5 209.6 278.7 214.4 269.0 251.4 228.3 223.5 250.4 225.0

DEKALB DKC64-64RIB GENSSRIB 242.82 6 249.0 226.2 268.0 256.7 275.1 252.6 243.3 230.8 250.5 215.0

DEKALB DKC65-95RIB GENVT2PRIB 247.41 2 263.2 231.0 283.2 253.6 287.5 265.9 229.4 226.7 266.7 227.7

Croplan CP5550VT2P GENVT2P 242.30 7 262.1 216.7 274.1 252.0 287.3 257.7 240.5 229.0 267.7 226.9

DEKALB DKC66-18RIB GENVT2PRIB 242.21 8 257.7 216.8 274.2 266.9 277.6 261.5 240.5 217.7 255.5 224.5

DEKALB DKC67-37RIB GENSSRIB 243.30 4 258.1 217.8 271.4 254.0 284.9 256.4 216.5 220.9 256.2 217.8

DEKALB DKC64-34RIB GENSSRIB 230.70  236.7 210.2 267.3 209.3 273.8 254.4 220.6 220.4 254.5 196.9
240.07 245.3 217.7 272.3 245.2 277.2 251.7 236.0 224.5 249.4 223.1

Fairbury Lexington Raymond Williamsville Oakford
Metz Research Walker Constant Farms Golden

DEKALB DKC64-34RIB GENSSRIB 206.3 278.6 217.5 211.0
Croplan CP5073SS GENSS 187.8 255.6 225.5 211.0 201.7
DEKALB DKC60-80RIB GENVT2PRIB 226.3 266.0 203.9 239.7 205.6
Croplan CP5115SS GENSS 207.5 277.7 231.6 213.9 179.4
DEKALB DKC61-41RIB GENVT2PRIB 218.9 268.3 226.2 233.6 216.0
DEKALB DKC63-91RIB GENVT2PRIB 220.5 293.3 238.1 233.9 194.9
Croplan CP5370VT2P GENVT2P 216.4 274.6 237.0 210.4 213.3
DEKALB DKC63-57RIB GENVT2PRIB 272.9 209.5 236.9 215.6
DEKALB DKC64-34RIB GENSSRIB 204.9 280.5 230.5 223.0 206.8
DEKALB DKC64-64RIB GENSSRIB 233.5 282.3 233.8 231.6 193.9
DEKALB DKC65-95RIB GENVT2PRIB 209.1 267.6 240.1 232.0 227.5
Croplan CP5550VT2P GENVT2P 219.2 271.7 243.5 204.8 181.3
DEKALB DKC66-18RIB GENVT2PRIB 217.5 268.8 229.1 211.6 213.5
DEKALB DKC67-37RIB GENSSRIB 258.1 261.8 236.5 230.2 208.8
DEKALB DKC64-34RIB GENSSRIB 208.3 261.3 232.8 211.1 203.1

216.7 272.1 229.9 222.8 204.8

2020 Community Trials

Community Trials Summary as of: 10/14/2020

Yield/Acre

Highlight = Top 5 varieties at each location

=Fungicide at Tassel

Overall 

Average
Rank



New Berlin Mt Auburn Franklin Raymond Franklin Raymond Gridley Niantic Greenview Fisher

MDM Farms Taylorville FFA Charlesworth Landrey P Meyer P Passalacqua Punke Peters Edwards Bright P

DEKALB DKC64-34RIB GENSSRIB 21.55  21.9 27.8 22.6 25.4 16.7 22.9 21.6 20.7 18.4

Croplan CP5073SS GENSS 19.65 1 19.8 26.7 18.8 24.3 15.7 21.5 19.1 18.9 18.8

DEKALB DKC60-80RIB GENVT2PRIB 19.97 2 19.7 26.6 19.6 24.5 16.2 22.4 20.1 19.4

Croplan CP5115SS GENSS 20.23 4 20.7 26.7 20.2 23.6 16.3 22.4 20.2 19.8 19.5

DEKALB DKC61-41RIB GENVT2PRIB 20.13 3 20.8 21.4 28.1 20.5 22.7 16.3 21.5 19.6 20.1 22.2

DEKALB DKC63-91RIB GENVT2PRIB 20.74 6 20.1 22.6 27.4 20.3 25.2 16.5 22.2 20.7 20.8 21.9

Croplan CP5370VT2P GENVT2P 21.13 7 22.5 21.2 28.5 20.8 23.6 16.8 22.4 22.4 21.3 22.0

DEKALB DKC63-57RIB GENVT2PRIB 20.68 5 21.4 22.2 27.6 19.8 23.1 16.5 21.7 21.5 20.4 21.8

DEKALB DKC64-34RIB GENSSRIB 21.65 10 22.3 22.5 29.6 20.8 25.4 16.8 24.0 23.4 20.4 22.2

DEKALB DKC64-64RIB GENSSRIB 22.37 11 22.2 23.3 29.2 23.0 27.1 17.3 24.3 22.9 21.3 22.7

DEKALB DKC65-95RIB GENVT2PRIB 21.54 8 22.1 22.2 28.4 22.1 23.4 17.0 23.7 22.9 21.4 20.6

Croplan CP5550VT2P GENVT2P 21.58 9 22.3 22.9 28.5 21.2 25.1 17.6 23.6 21.6 20.8 22.5

DEKALB DKC66-18RIB GENVT2PRIB 22.79 13 23.2 23.8 30.0 22.9 25.2 17.9 24.5 24.6 22.6 22.7

DEKALB DKC67-37RIB GENSSRIB 22.47 12 22.5 23.1 28.3 23.1 24.1 17.5 25.2 24.5 23.1 23.4

DEKALB DKC64-34RIB GENSSRIB 21.80  21.7 23.1 28.4 22.0 24.5 17.9 22.9 23.4 22.2 20.9
21.22 21.5 22.6 28.1 21.2 24.5 16.9 23.0 21.9 20.9 21.4

Fairbury Lexington Raymond Williamsville Oakford

Metz Research Walker Constant Farms Golden

DEKALB DKC64-34RIB GENSSRIB 21.8 27.6 16.8 15.9

Croplan CP5073SS GENSS 19.6 28.0 15.6 14.6 13.7

DEKALB DKC60-80RIB GENVT2PRIB 19.4 25.0 16.2 15.9 14.6

Croplan CP5115SS GENSS 20.7 27.0 15.5 16.1 14.5

DEKALB DKC61-41RIB GENVT2PRIB 17.7 27.1 14.7 15.1 14.1

DEKALB DKC63-91RIB GENVT2PRIB 20.0 28.4 15.0 15.8 14.2

Croplan CP5370VT2P GENVT2P 21.1 27.4 16.2 16.3 14.5

DEKALB DKC63-57RIB GENVT2PRIB 18.6 28.4 15.8 16.0 15.4

DEKALB DKC64-34RIB GENSSRIB 19.7 28.6 17.3 16.9 14.8

DEKALB DKC64-64RIB GENSSRIB 22.9 29.8 16.9 17.4 15.3

DEKALB DKC65-95RIB GENVT2PRIB 22.0 27.3 17.6 17.2 15.2

Croplan CP5550VT2P GENVT2P 20.6 29.3 16.5 15.9 15.3

DEKALB DKC66-18RIB GENVT2PRIB 22.6 29.6 19.3 16.5 16.4

DEKALB DKC67-37RIB GENSSRIB 23.0 30.5 16.0 17.4 15.3

DEKALB DKC64-34RIB GENSSRIB 21.3 29.2 17.4 17.2 14.9

20.7 28.2 16.4 16.3 14.9

Highlight = Top 5 Driest varieties at each location 

=Fungicide at Tassel

2020 Community Trials
Moisture

Community Trials Summary as of: 10/14/2020

Overall 

Average
Rank



New Berlin Mt Auburn Franklin Raymond Franklin Raymond Gridley Niantic Greenview Fisher

MDM Farms Taylorville FFA Charlesworth Landrey P Meyer P Passalacqua Punke Peters Edwards Bright P

DEKALB DKC64-34RIB GENSSRIB 834.20$        861.39$      864.31$   699.97$         907.92$   900.62$       858.69$   772.06$   894.16$    816.34$   

Croplan CP5073SS GENSS 829.42$       13 836.73$      849.09$   918.71$         905.12$   863.74$       858.69$   817.22$   832.59$    749.47$   

DEKALB DKC60-80RIB GENVT2PRIB 858.95$       6 831.09$      866.32$   858.10$         910.97$   941.47$       792.21$   805.90$   937.23$    

Croplan CP5115SS GENSS 850.15$       9 784.62$      895.23$   877.04$         928.17$   946.47$       829.40$   807.67$   911.86$    858.02$   

DEKALB DKC61-41RIB GENVT2PRIB 872.25$       4 828.20$      753.56$      898.78$   934.30$         979.67$   989.96$       864.13$   822.47$   918.06$    775.22$   

DEKALB DKC63-91RIB GENVT2PRIB 886.17$       1 918.68$      745.26$      925.08$   956.62$         966.92$   964.90$       915.99$   819.65$   910.15$    848.90$   

Croplan CP5370VT2P GENVT2P 865.12$       5 852.44$      793.92$      859.36$   945.88$         961.64$   964.90$       848.73$   800.10$   912.08$    833.17$   

DEKALB DKC63-57RIB GENVT2PRIB 880.23$       2 921.59$      773.31$      904.37$   935.33$         991.64$   956.97$       802.40$   827.28$   955.90$    834.30$   

DEKALB DKC64-34RIB GENSSRIB 834.44$       12 866.51$      734.64$      878.02$   769.56$         903.88$   952.80$       783.16$   773.18$   903.94$    791.93$   

DEKALB DKC64-64RIB GENSSRIB 849.33$       10 876.43$      783.91$      849.68$   893.16$         900.88$   950.98$       830.75$   804.22$   892.93$    751.58$   

DEKALB DKC65-95RIB GENVT2PRIB 877.35$       3 927.87$      813.14$      908.91$   894.00$         994.73$   1,005.18$   790.15$   790.19$   949.40$    819.61$   

Croplan CP5550VT2P GENVT2P 856.77$       7 921.45$      755.22$      878.47$   899.52$         969.65$   966.28$       829.73$   812.87$   961.04$    795.46$   

DEKALB DKC66-18RIB GENVT2PRIB 842.93$       11 894.05$      745.76$      858.26$   930.32$         935.42$   976.56$       818.84$   740.09$   894.16$    784.55$   

DEKALB DKC67-37RIB GENSSRIB 851.38$       8 904.50$      756.78$      872.69$   882.66$         975.67$   962.80$       729.59$   752.13$   890.42$    753.49$   

DEKALB DKC64-34RIB GENSSRIB 814.07$        838.96$      730.58$      858.02$   738.71$         932.21$   950.09$       768.63$   762.46$   895.83$    705.85$   

853.52$       870.97$      762.37$      877.77$   875.59$         944.30$   952.92$       821.41$   793.83$   910.65$    794.13$   

Fairbury Lexington Raymond Williamsville Oakford

Metz Research Walker Constant Farms Golden

DEKALB DKC64-34RIB GENSSRIB 730.19$      905.45$      824.46$         809.00$   

Croplan CP5073SS GENSS 685.59$      825.74$      868.10$   818.71$         782.41$   

DEKALB DKC60-80RIB GENVT2PRIB 828.29$      898.93$      778.78$   919.17$         797.87$   

Croplan CP5115SS GENSS 745.82$      910.79$      892.96$   818.10$         696.00$   

DEKALB DKC61-41RIB GENVT2PRIB 819.61$      878.66$      877.58$   905.34$         838.17$   

DEKALB DKC63-91RIB GENVT2PRIB 800.38$      941.56$      924.00$   898.22$         756.31$   

Croplan CP5370VT2P GENVT2P 773.77$      895.22$      905.40$   802.75$         827.46$   

DEKALB DKC63-57RIB GENVT2PRIB 876.01$      804.48$   907.42$         832.16$   

DEKALB DKC64-34RIB GENSSRIB 746.83$      897.68$      867.89$   844.18$         802.42$   

DEKALB DKC64-64RIB GENSSRIB 813.74$      886.55$      884.78$   870.91$         749.39$   

DEKALB DKC65-95RIB GENVT2PRIB 738.12$      873.57$      900.24$   874.53$         880.58$   

Croplan CP5550VT2P GENVT2P 789.04$      860.04$      926.62$   785.51$         700.61$   

DEKALB DKC66-18RIB GENVT2PRIB 761.21$      846.58$      839.56$   805.17$         813.39$   

DEKALB DKC67-37RIB GENSSRIB 898.35$      812.96$      905.98$   865.63$         807.00$   

DEKALB DKC64-34RIB GENSSRIB 742.46$      828.39$      875.24$   795.76$         787.93$   

776.67$      875.88$      875.12$   849.06$         792.05$   

Highlight = Top 5 varieties at each location

=Fungicide at Tassel

2020 Community Trials
Income/Acre (Selling Price $3.88/bu & Drying Charge $.05/bu)

Community Trials Summary as of: 10/14/2020

Overall 

Average
Rank



New Berlin Mt Auburn Franklin Raymond Franklin Raymond Niantic Greenview Raymond Oakford
MDM Farms Taylorville FFA Charlesworth Landrey P Meyer P Passalacqua Peters Edwards Walker Golden

DEKALB DKC64-34RIB GENSSRIB 238.97 No Starter 236.7 210.2 267.3 236.7 273.8 254.4 220.4 254.5 232.8 203.1

DEKALB DKC64-34RIB GENSSRIB 237.88 Starter 239.0 207.5 268.9 239.0 272.6 255.9 222.6 249.4 229.5 194.3

238.42

=Fungicide at Tassel

2020 Community Trials
Starter SxS

Community Trials Summary as of: 10/14/2020

Overall 

Average



Gridley Fisher Fairbury Lexington

Punke Bright P Metz Research

DEKALB DKC58-64RIB GENSSRIB 238.95  229.6 236.8 226.9 262.5

DEKALB DKC59-81RIB GENSSRIB 233.47 13 220.0 228.0 215.6 270.3

DEKALB DKC64-34RIB GENSSRIB 237.83 9 246.4 220.0 206.3 278.6

Croplan CP5073SS GENSS 222.03 15 241.5 203.1 187.8 255.6

DEKALB DKC60-80RIB GENVT2PRIB 239.32 6 225.7 226.3 266.0

Croplan CP5115SS GENSS 239.05 7 236.3 234.8 207.5 277.7

DEKALB DKC61-41RIB GENVT2PRIB 237.61 11 243.1 220.2 218.9 268.3

DEKALB DKC63-91RIB GENVT2PRIB 253.54 1 260.2 240.1 220.5 293.3

Croplan CP5370VT2P GENVT2P 242.22 4 241.8 236.0 216.4 274.6

DEKALB DKC63-57RIB GENVT2PRIB 244.98 2 226.3 235.7 272.9

DEKALB DKC64-34RIB GENSSRIB 234.68 12 228.3 225.0 204.9 280.5

DEKALB DKC64-64RIB GENSSRIB 243.54 3 243.3 215.0 233.5 282.3

DEKALB DKC65-95RIB GENVT2PRIB 233.42 14 229.4 227.7 209.1 267.6

Croplan CP5550VT2P GENVT2PRIB 239.59 5 240.5 226.9 219.2 271.7

DEKALB DKC66-18RIB GENVT2PRIB 237.80 10 240.5 224.5 217.5 268.8

DEKALB DKC67-37RIB GENSSRIB 238.56 8 216.5 217.8 258.1 261.8

DEKALB DKC64-34RIB GENSSRIB 221.76  220.6 196.9 208.3 261.3

237.55 234.7 224.3 217.3 271.4

      2020 Community Trials North Set
Yield/Acre

=Fungicide at Tassel

Community Trials Summary as of: 10/14/2020

Overall 

Average
Rank

Highlight = Top 5 varieties at each location


